

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HCR1007

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>4-7</u>	Section	<u> </u>
		Lines	<u> </u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the language on page 4, lines 8 through 18 and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"THAT the delegation of commissioners shall be composed of seven members, three of whom shall be appointed by the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives, three of whom shall be appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate, and one of whom shall be appointed by agreement of both the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives and the President Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate.

THAT at least two of the commissioners appointed by the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives shall be current members of the Oklahoma House of Representatives, and at least two of the commissioners appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate shall be current members of the Oklahoma State Senate."

By deleting the language on page 5, lines 14 through 18 and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"THAT any commissioner or alternate casting a vote to allow consideration or approval of an unauthorized amendment shall be immediately recalled by the appointing authority or authorities and be replaced by an alternate."

By deleting the language on page 6, lines 15 through 22, and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"THAT an Article V Convention Committee shall be composed of three members, one appointed by the Speaker of the Oklahoma House of Representatives, one appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate and one appointed jointly by the Speaker and President Pro Tempore. A member of the Article V Convention Committee may not be a member of the delegation. The duties of the Article V Convention Committee and their appointing authority or authorities include:"

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Mark Lepak

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

By deleting the language on page 7, lines 3 through 8, and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"3. Disciplining any commissioner who violates the oath of office or instructions or is otherwise guilty of malfeasance or nonfeasance.

Discipline may include recall from the convention, removal as a commissioner or demotion to the office of alternate commissioner;

4. Notifying the convention that a commissioner has been recalled, removed as a commissioner or demoted to the office of alternate commissioner; and"